







The 2nd International Conference on Islamic Law (ICIsLaw)-2024

Jl. Puspita Jaya, Pintu, Jenangan, Ponorogo Jawa Timur 63492 icislaw@iainponorogo.ac.id July 26, 2024

Dear Aulia Maulida Musthofafih, Khiththotul Faz Assilmi, Rofie'ah, Dewi Kumala Hikmah (UNIDA Gontor),

We are pleased to inform you that your paper titled **Abortion in Juridical, Religious and Medical Review** has been **accepted** for presentation at **The 2**nd **International Conference on Islamic Law (ICIsLaw)** organized by the Sharia Faculty of IAIN Ponorogo in collaboration with the Sharia Faculty of IAIN Kediri and the Sharia Faculty of UNIDA Gontor.

Conference Details:

- Conference Title: The 2nd International Conference on Islamic Law (ICIsLaw) and Call for Paper
- Theme: Navigating Compassion: Islamic Law and Humanitarian Challenges
- Dates: August 8, 2024
- Format: Hybrid (Online and Offline)
- Please note that transport and accommodation expenses are the responsibility of the participants.

To confirm your participation, please fill out the confirmation form by clicking the link below: [https://bit.ly/ConfirmationICIsLaw]

To facilitate communication and coordination, we have created a WhatsApp group for all participants. Please join the group using the link below:

https://chat.whatsapp.com/FAYQxSr0WPxKxS1tEJ4Lj0

We kindly ask you to complete the form and join the WhatsApp group by **July 30, 2024**. Your timely response will help us in organizing the event efficiently.

If you have any questions or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact us at [icislaw@iainponorogo.ac.id].

We look forward to your participation and a successful conference.

Best regards,

Dr. Abid Rohmanu, M.H.I. Chairperson of ICIsLaw 2024